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NASEO’s 2018 Midwest Regional  
State Energy Officials Meeting 

 
Attendees List 

 

May 9-10, 2018 

Minneapolis, Minnesota

John von Arx 
Grants and Finance Manager 
Indiana Office of Energy Development 
Telephone: 317.232.8939 
Email: jvonarx@oed.in.gov 

Chris Baker 
Principal 
The Weidt Group 
Telephone: 952.938.1588 
Email: chrisb@twgi.com 

Adam Benshoff 
Executive Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Edison Electric Institute 
Telephone: 202.508.5019 
Email: abenshoff@eei.org 

Jessica Burdette 
Manager, State Energy Office 
Energy Efficiency and Assurance  
Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division 
of Energy Resources 
Telephone: 651.539.1871 
Email: jessica.burdette@state.mn.us 

 
 
 

Emily Clamp 
Policy Advisor 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Telephone: 217.782.3397 
Email: emily.clamp@illinois.gov 
 
Chuck Clinton 
Senior Advisor and Regional Coordinator 
National Association of State Energy Officials 
Telephone: 703.299.8800 
Email: cclinton@naseo.org 

Daniel Dahler 
Project Manager, Division of Energy 
Missouri Department of Economic Development 
Telephone: 573.522.3371 
Email: daniel.dahler@ded.mo.gov 

Deana Dennis 
Senior Manager, Government and External 
Relations 
Electric Power Research Institute 
Telephone: 202.293.7517 
Email: ddennis@epri.com 
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Julia Eagles 
Public Policy and Strategy Manager 
Xcel Energy 
Telephone: 612.330.6315 
Email: julia.h.eagles@xcelenergy.com 
 
Jamie Fitzke 
Senior Program and Client Development 
Manager 
Center for Energy and Environment 
Telephone: 612.670.2100 
Email: jfitzke@mncee.org 

Anthony Fryer 
Conservation Improvement Program 
Coordinator 
Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division 
of Energy Resources 
Telephone: 651.539.1882 
Email: anthony.fryer@state.mn.us 

Sharon Gill 
Project Officer 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Telephone: 720.356.1593  
Email: sharon.gill@ee.doe.gov 
 
Tom Golden 
Program Manager of Technology Innovation 
Electric Power Research Institute 
Telephone: 704.595.2096 
Email: tgolden@epri.com 
 
Michelle Gransee 
Manager, State Energy Office 
Clean Energy and Programs 
Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division 
of Energy Resources 
Telephone: 651.539.1855 
Email: michelle.gransee@state.mn.us 
 
Alison Groebner 
Legislative Affairs Director 
Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division 
of Energy Resources 
Telephone: 651.539.1886 
Email: alison.groebner@state.mn.us 

David Herb 
RETAP Manager, Michigan Energy Office 
Michigan Agency for Energy 
Telephone: 517.284.6863 
Email: herbd@michigan.gov 

Martin Hyman 
Planner III, Division of Energy 
Missouri Department of Economic Development 
Telephone: 573.751.2254 
Email: martin.hyman@ded.mo.gov 
 
Robert Jackson 
Director, Regional/National Response Division, 
Michigan Energy Office 
Michigan Agency for Energy 
Telephone: 517.284.8333 
Email: jacksonr20@michigan.gov 

Megan Levy 
Local Energy Programs Manager, Wisconsin 
Office of Energy Innovation 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
Telephone: 608.266.5054 
Email: megan.levy@wisconsin.gov 

Chad Kruse  
Manager, Energy Office  
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Telephone: 312.814.5956 
Email: chad.kruse@illinois.gov 

Bob Kuzman 
Director, Central Region Regulatory Affairs, 
Midcontinent Independent System Operator 
Telephone: 866.296.6476  
Email: bkuzman@misoenergy.org 

Graeme Miller  
Policy Analyst, Energy Resources Center, 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Assistant Director, US DOE Midwest CHP 
Technical Assistance Partnership 
Telephone: 312.996.3711 
Email: gmille7@uic.edu 
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Jake McAlpine 
Weatherization Assistance Program Coordinator 
Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division 
of Energy Resources 
Telephone: 651.539.1882 
Email: jake.mcalpine@state.mn.us 

Terri Novak 
Manager, State Energy Program, Michigan 
Energy Office 
Michigan Agency for Energy 
Telephone: 517.930.3170 
Email: novakt4@michigan.gov 
 
Lissa Pawlisch 
Clean Energy Resource Teams (CERTs) Director, 
University of Minnesota Extension Regional 
Sustainable Development Partnerships 
Telephone: 612.624.2293 
Email: pawl0048@umn.edu 
 
Shelly Peterson 
Program Engineer 
Iowa Economic Development Authority, Energy 
Division 
Telephone: 515.725.3000 
Email: shelly.peterson@iowaeda.com 

Jeffrey Petrash 
Vice President and General Counsel 
National Propane Gas Association 
Telephone: 202.355.1327 
Email: jpetrash@npga.org 
 
Cassie Powers 
Senior Program Director 
National Association of State Energy Officials 
Telephone: 703.299.8800 
Email: cpowers@naseo.org 
 
Maria Redmond 
Director 
Wisconsin Office of Energy Innovation 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
Telephone: 608.266.1521 
Email: maria.redmond@wisconsin.gov 
 
 

Amy Royden-Bloom 
Manager, State Energy Program 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Telephone: 202.586.5000 
Email: amy.royden-bloom@ee.doe.gov 
 
Olivia Shanahan 
Energy Grants Manager, Wisconsin Office of 
Energy Innovation 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
Telephone: 608.267.0317 
Email: olivia.shanahan@wisconsin.gov 
 
Shemika Spencer  
Director of Contracts and Grants Administration 
National Association of State Energy Officials 
Telephone: 703.299.8800 
Email: sspencer@naseo.org 
 
David Terry  
Executive Director  
National Association of State Energy Officials 
Telephone: 703.299.8800 
Email: dterry@naseo.org 

Jeffrey Thomas 
Chief Information Officer 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, Office 
of Business and Technology Services 
Telephone: 608.267.5112 
Email: jeffrey.thomas@wisconsin.gov 

David Townley 
Director of Public Affairs 
CTC Global Corporation 
Telephone: 818.416.4745 
Email: dtownley@ctcglobal.com 

Tristan Vance 
Director 
Indiana Office of Energy Development 
Telephone: 317.232.8939 
Email: tvance1@oed.in.gov 
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Joy Wang 

State Energy Program, Michigan Energy Office 

Michigan Agency for Energy 

Telephone: 517.284.6894 

Email: wangj3@michigan.gov 

Evan Wilcox 
Director, Transmission Asset Strategy and Policy 
American Electric Power 
Telephone: 614.716.3157 
Email: erwilcox@aep.com   
 
Jacob Wilkinson 
State Energy Program, Michigan Energy Office 
Michigan Agency for Energy 
Telephone: 517.284.8330 
Email: wilkinsonj8@michigan.gov 
 
Ryan Young 
Project Manager 
Iowa Energy Office, Iowa Economic 
Development Authority 
Telephone: 515.348.6219 
Email: ryan.young@Iowaeda.com 
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